
 
STATE OF WASHINGTON 

Capital Projects Advisory Review Board 

 

May 26. 2017 
 
Alyssa Englebrecht 
Smith & Lowney, PLLC 
2317 E John Street 
Seattle, Washington 98112 
Counsel for Appellant 
 
Colm Nelson 
Foster Pepper PLLC 
1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
Counsel for Respondent OPUD 
 
Dawn Cortez, AAG 
Washington Office of the Attorney General 
7141 Cleanwater Drive SW 
Olympia, Washington 98504-0108 
Counsel for Respondent PRC 
 
RE: Columbia River Bioregional Education Project (“Columbiana”) v. Okanogan Public Utility 

District No. 1 
 Appeal from Approval of Enloe Hydroelectric Project for Alternative Public Works 

Contracting 
 
Dear Parties: 
 
This letter confirms the parties’ agreement during the status conference on May 19, 2017 that 
documents filed or served in this matter will be served on CPARB and the parties by electronic 
mail (email). Electronically served documents received after 5:00 P.M. on a business day, or 
received on a weekend or state holiday, will be considered served on the next business day. 
This agreement will remain in effect until a final judgment has been entered in the above case, 
or until revoked in writing by any party. We have agreed that all documents requiring service 
will be in .pdf format and will be sent to the following email addresses: 
   
  Capital Projects Advisory 

Review Board (CPARB)  CPARB@des.wa.gov 
Talia Baker, Admin. Assist.  talia.baker@des.wa.gov 
Mark Lyon, AAG:  MarkL1@atg.wa.gov 
TPC EF Mailbox  Tpcef@atg.wa.gov 
Robert Hartford, Paralegal:  RobertH3@atg.wa.gov 
Danielle Oliver, Paralegal  DanielleO@atg.wa.gov  
Sarah Smith, Legal Assistant: SarahS7@atg.wa.gov 
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Project Review Committee 
Dawn Cortez, AAG:  DawnC@atg.wa.gov 
Nancy Deakins, Support  Nancy.Deakins@des.wa.gov  
TPC EF Mailbox  Tpcef@atg.wa.gov 
Bailee Roby, Paralegal:  BaileeR@atg.wa.gov 
Angela Boggs, Legal Assistant: angleaB@atg.wa.gov 
 
Okanogan PUD No. 1 
P. Stephen DiJulio, Esq.  Steve.dijulio@foster.com 
Colm Nelson, Esq.  Colm.nelson@foster.com 
Chris Emch, Esq.  Chris.emch@foster.com 
 
Columbia River Bioregional  
Education Project (Columbiana) 
Alyssa Englebrecht Esq.  alyssa@smithandlowney.com 
Eric D. “Knoll” Lowney, Esq. knoll@smithandlowney.com 

 
If multiple email addresses are listed for an individual party’s representative, all of those 
addresses must be served. Counsel will notify all other counsel listed in this letter if they 
change or add an email addresses to which they wish to have documents sent. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
  /s/ 
 
WILLIAM J. FRARE, Chair 
Capital Projects Advisory Review Board  
(360) 407-8239 
 
cc: Mark Lyon, AAG 
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